PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3048729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE INVENTOR'S NAME TO HERBERT SCHWARZ previously recorded on Reel 033784 Frame 0460. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE INVENTOR'S NAME TO HERBERT SCHWARZ.		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	502988667		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOCHEN SCHANZ	09/22/2014
HERBERT SCHWARZ	09/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOURATECH AG
Street Address:	AUF DEM ZIMMERMANN 7-9
City:	NIEDERESCHACH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	78078

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29460604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-2234 Email: ddenn@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WG-022512-DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW M. SHAHEEN
SIGNATURE:	/MATTHEW M. SHAHEEN/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=WG022512DESCORRECTIVEASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033911 FRAME: 0320

503002129

source=WG022512DESCORRECTIVEASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=WG022512DESCORRECTIVEASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=WG022512DESCORRECTIVEASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=WG022512DESCORRECTIVEASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=WG022512DESCORRECTIVEASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033911 FRAME: 0321

0298	agna	09/22/2014
8 S.P. A	EACH TE STANDE	The state of the s

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ectronic Version v1.1 ylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT30315(

UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

IATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOCHEN SCHANZ	09/22/2014
HERBER SCHWARZ	09/22/2014

MEKRISHT.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOURATECH AG
Street Address:	AUF DEM ZIMMERMANN 7-9
City:	NIEDERESCHACH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	78078

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29460604	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

216-621-2234

Email:

ddenn@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name:

TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO LLP

Address Line 1:

1300 EAST NINTH STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4:

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WG-022512-DES
IAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW M. SHAHEEN
IGNATURE:	/MATTHEW M. SHAHEEN/
ATE SIGNED:	09/22/2014

otal Attachments: 2

ource=WG022512DESASSIGNMENT#page1.tif ource=WG022512DESASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033911 FRAME: 0322

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jochen Schanz, of Amselweg 19, 78078 Niedereschach, Country of Federal Republic of Germany; and Herbert Schwarz, of Birkenweg 3, 78078 Niedereschach, Country of Federal Republic of Germany are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in:

- U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,601, filed July 12, 2013;
- U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,604, filed July 12, 2013;
- U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,603, filed July 12, 2013;
- U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,584, filed July 12, 2013;
- U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,580, filed July 12, 2013;
- U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,577, filed July 12, 2013;
- U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,574, filed July 12, 2013;
- U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,573, filed July 12, 2013;
- U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/458,640, filed June 21, 2013;
- U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,578, filed July 12, 2013

WHEREAS, Touratech AG, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Auf dem Zimmermann 7-9, 78078 Niedereschach, Country Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,601, filed July 12, 2013; U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,604, filed July 12, 2013; U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,603, filed July 12, 2013; U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,584, filed July 12, 2013; U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,577, filed July 12, 2013; U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,577, filed July 12, 2013; U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,574, filed July 12, 2013; U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,574, filed July 12, 2013; U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/458,640, filed June 21, 2013; and U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,578, filed July 12, 2013.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, Jochen Schanz and Herbert Schwarz, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Touratech AG its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,601, filed July 12, 2013; U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,604, filed July 12, 2013; U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,603, filed July 12, 2013; U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,584, filed July 12, 2013; U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,577, filed July 12, 2013; U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,574, filed July 12, 2013; U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,574, filed July 12, 2013;

PATENT REEL: 033911 FRAME: 0323 U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,573, filed July 12, 2013; U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/458,640, filed June 21, 2013; and U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,578, filed July 12, 2013 and any patents issuing therefrom and any and all reissues and extensions of patents granted upon said patents; and We agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by Touratech AG, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its right in U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,604, filed July 12, 2013; U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,604, filed July 12, 2013; U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,584, filed July 12, 2013; U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,584, filed July 12, 2013; U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,586, filed July 12, 2013; U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,577, filed July 12, 2013; U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/460,573, filed July 12, 2013; U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/458,640, filed June 21, 2013; and U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/458,640, filed June 21, 2013; and U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/458,640, filed June 21, 2013; and U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/458,640, filed June 21, 2013; and U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/458,640, filed June 21, 2013; and U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/458,640, filed June 21, 2013; and U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/458,640, filed June 21, 2013; and U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/458,640, filed June 21, 2013; and U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/458,640, filed June 21, 2013; and U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/458,640, filed June 21, 2013; and U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/458,640, filed June 21, 2013; and U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/458,640, filed June 21, 2013; and U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/458,640, filed June 21, 2013; and U.S. Design Patent Appln. Serial No. 29/458,640

Signed this	22 day of	September	, 201
By: Name: Jochen Schanz			
Witness:			
NATALIA VIZER, TOURM	TECH AG		
Signed this	22 ad day of	September	, 2014
By: Mame: Herbert Schwarz	<u> </u>		
Witness:			

PATENT REEL: 033911 FRAME: 0324

RECORDED: 09/24/2014

NATALIA VIZER- TOURNTECH AG